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Services:    
Sunday 2 June – The Seventh Sunday of Easter  - Rev. Ian 
9.15am Family Communion.  Readings: Acts 19: 1-8; John 16: 29-end 
Wednesday 5 June - 7.00pm Holy Communion - Rev. Ian 
 
Saturday 8 June 2.15pm – Marriage of Caroline Griffin and Iain McKeeman 
Sunday 9 June – Pentecost - Rev. Stephen 
9.15am Holy Communion.  Readings: Acts 2: 1-21; John 14: 8-17 
Wednesday 12 June - 7.00pm Holy Communion. - Rev. Stephen 
 
Sunday 16 June – Trinity Sunday - Rev. Ian 
 9.15am Holy Communion, Readings: Romans 5: 1-5; John 16: 12-15 
Wednesday 19 June - 7.00pm Holy Communion- Rev. Ian 
 
Sunday 23 June – The First Sunday after Trinity - Rev. Stephen 
 9.15am Holy Communion, Readings: Galatians 3: 23-end; Luke 8: 26-39 
Wednesday 26 June - 7.00pm Holy Communion- Rev. Stephen 
 
Sunday 30 June – The Second Sunday after Trinity - Rev Ian 
9.15am Family Communion.  Readings: Galatians 5: 1, 13-25; Luke 9: 51-end 
Wednesday 3 July - 7.00pm Holy Communion- Rev Ian 
 
Sunday 7 July – The Third Sunday After Trinity – Rev. Stephen or Lyndsay 
9.15am Holy Communion. Readings:  Galatians 6: (1-6) 7-16 + Luke 10: 1-11, 16-20 
Wednesday 11 July – 7.00pm Holy Communion – Rev. Stephen 
 
Sunday 14 July– The Fourth Sunday After Trinity – Rev. Stephen 
9.15am Holy Communion. Readings: Colossians 1: 1-14 + Luke 10: 25-37 
Wednesday 17 July - 7:00pm Holy Communion – Rev. Stephen 
 
Sunday 21 July – The Fifth Sunday After Trinity – Rev. Ian 
9.15am Holy Communion.  Readings: Colossians 1: 15-28 + Luke 10: 38-end 
Wednesday 24 July – 7.00pm Holy Communion – Rev. Ian 
 
Sunday 28 July – The Sixth Sunday after Trinity – Rev. Stephen 
9:15am Holy Communion.  Readings: Colossians 2: 6-15 (16-19) + Luke 11: 1-13 
Wednesday 31 July – 7.00pm Holy Communion -Rev. Ian 

 Anniversaries during June and July: 
Geoffrey Rushforth, Raymond Davis, Paul Brown, John Stone, Rose 
Hamilton, Alfred Coombs, Michael Rose, Lewis Wilkins, Albert Coombs, 
Gladys Woodley, Dick Smalley, Evelyn Faulkner, Norman Bull, June 
Jessiman, Leslie Bourne, Hilda Richens, Violet Upston, Ron Hancock, Dora 
Woodley, Burt Wilkins, Maisie Hunt 

 

In our prayers:  We remember Joy and her family as they mourn the passing 
of Eric. His funeral is on Monday 10 June at 1.30pm 
 
Pilgrim Lunch:  Come along to church on a Wednesday for fellowship and a 
chat over lunch, 12.30pm-1.30pm. There is soup, cheese, doughnuts and a 
warm welcome. Contact Ben Campion 358690 for more information. 
 
Gardens Open and Flower festival: Sunday 9 June the village gardens 
are open from 1.00pm-6.00pm for the National Garden Scheme. The 
church will be decorated and open to visitors. Thank you if you have 
signed up to welcome them. On the day, wander around and visit the 
beautiful gardens and call in and see Phil and Mary’s lovely garden. 
 
Brize Norton Village ‘Green’ Bash: Sunday 7 July 2.00pm to 5.00pm.  The theme 
this year is GREEN which means anything from saving the planet to the Incredible 
Hulk!  There will be loads of ‘recycled’ fun including historical re-enactments by 
The Companions of the Crow.  The church will again be serving teas in the 
Elderbank Hall.  Donations of cakes and volunteers to help serve the 
teas would be very welcome – look out for sign-up sheets. 
 
Licensing of our new Rector:  Rev. Andrew Tweedy will be licensed into post as 
Rector of Brize Norton and Carterton on Monday 5 August at 7.30pm at St John’s. 
Please sign up on the sheet if you would like to come as we need to let St John’s 
know by the end of July. 
 
Brize Norton Primary School leavers: You may like to know that the PCC funds a 
scripture union book ‘It’s your move’ for each Year 6 child as they move on to Senior 
School. Their Leavers’ service is on ?? July in school. 
 
Ride and Stride: This annual sponsored event takes place this year 
on Saturday 14 September.  
 
Contact details: 
Curate: Rev. Ian Howard 07867784693 curate@stjohnschurchcarterton.org.uk 
Honorary Retired Minister: Rev. Stephen Bessent stephenbessent@btinternet.com 
Lay Minister: Lyndsay Baker layminister@stjohnschurchcarterton.org.uk 
Churchwarden: Dr Phil Holmes 843856 p.holmes@brizenorton.org 

 


